





# Libyan Authority for Scientific Research Libyan Society for Scientific Research and Studies

The Libyan International Conference of basic medicine and Biomedical Sciences A CV of a Conference chairman member of the preparatory or scientific committee

Name: Ibrahim Salem Hussein Eldurssi

Date & Place of Birth: 07/07/1975 Al-Marj - Libya

Nationality: Libyan | Marital status: Married

Faculty: Science University: Omar Al-Mukhtar

**Department:** Zoology

Qualification Kind: Ph. D.

Specialization: Toxicology and Histopathology

Qualification Place: Ain shams University, Cairo - Egypt

Date Qualification obtained: 12 / 2 / 2013

Academic Status: Professor

**Date of Recruitment:** 21 / 4 / 2001

Mobile No.: 00218915337382 - 00218925337382

E. mail: ibrahim.eldurssi@omu.edu.ly

Google Scholar link: <a href="https://scholar.google.com/citations?hl=ar&user=C0XXpf8AAAAJ">https://scholar.google.com/citations?hl=ar&user=C0XXpf8AAAAJ</a>

Research Gate link: https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Ibrahim-Eldurssi

Scopus link: https://id.elsevier.com/settings/redirect?code=g-QBbeUMh-APpT0rc6GkDDSXIzojIZ9SnSELUzvU

**ORCID**: <a href="https://orcid.org/0000-0002-1478-8287">https://orcid.org/0000-0002-1478-8287</a>



### I- Scientific qualifications gradient:

Scientific degree – Bachelor (B. Sc.):

Holds a bachelor's degree from the Department of Zoology - Faculty of Science - University of Benghazi in 1998

■ Master degree (M. Sc.):

Holds a master's degree from the Department of Zoology - College of Science - Omar Al-Mukhtar University in 2005

■ Ph. D. degree:

Holds a Ph D. from the Department of Zoology - Girls College of Arts, Science and Education -Ain Shams University / Cairo / Arab Republic of Egypt in 2013.

#### II- Academic status

Name	Address	Date
Demonstrator	Benghazi University	21/4/2001 - 26/11/2005
<b>Lecturer Assistant</b>	Benghazi University	27/11/2005 - 31/10/2007
	Omar Al-Mukhtar University	1/11/2007 - 26/11/2009
Lecturer	Omar Al-Mukhtar University	27/11/2009 - 2/3/2015
<b>Assistant Professor</b>	Omar Al-Mukhtar University	3/3/2015 - 17/4/2019
<b>Associated Professor</b>	Omar Al-Mukhtar University	18/4/2019 - 22/4/2023
Professor	Omar Al-Mukhtar University	22/4/2023 - To now
Others	Teacher in Aol September Secondary School	1999 / 2000
	Coordinator of laboratories committee in Zoology	1/5/2013-31/8/2013
	Department/Science Faculty/Omar Al-Mukhtar University	
	Coordinator of study and examinations in Zoology Department	1/9/2014-27/8/2014
	Science Faculty/Omar Al-Mukhtar University	
	Head of Quality Department in Science Faculty/Omar Al-Mukhtar	28/8/2014- 21/10/2021
	Media Coordinator for the Faculty of Science at the Media Center of	1/7/2022 - To now
	Head of Pre-medicine Department in Science Faculty Omar Al-	12/11/2023 – To now
	Mukhtar University	

# **III- Scientific membership (Local – International)**

Member in Arab Society for Plant Protection.

Member of the editorial board of the Libyan Journal of Basic Sciences.

Consultative in Global Libyan Journal.

# **IV- Scientific activity:**

a) Papers: (Title – Journal –No. - Vol. – Issues).

Published 32 scientific papers in various scientific journals

b) Books:

### c) Conferences - Workshops - Course, Session... etc.:

Presidency and membership of more than 25 conferences (either a preparatory or a scientific committee), as well as giving or participating in scientific and cultural courses and radio and television programs.

### d) M. Sc. and Ph. D. Thesis Supervision:

Supervision and discussion of 19 master's theses and 3 doctoral theses

#### V- Scientific Honors:

1- Winning the third place in the field of biology in the Libya Innovation Award held in Tripoli / Libya during the period 19-22/12/2022.

### **VI-Others:**